IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CASE NO	IPR2017-02197
U.S. PATENT NO	9,415,130
PATENT ISSUE DATE	Aug. 16, 2016
PATENT FILING DATE	April 1, 2013
FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	Earl Sevy
TITLE""Industrial, Germicidal, Dif	ffuser Apparatus and Method"

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR INTER
PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO.
9,415,130



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Puzhen Life USA, LLC, hereby appoints:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Mark A. Miller, Reg. No. #44944	Bradley B. Jensen Reg. No. # 46801
mmiller@hollandhart.com	bbjensen@hollandhart.com
Holland & Hart LLP	Holland & Hart LLP
222 South Main, Suite 2200	222 South Main, Suite 2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101	Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 799-5800	Telephone: (801) 799-5800
Facsimile: (801) 799-5700	Facsimile: (801) 799-5700
, ,	

as its representatives to act on its behalf in the above-identified petition for *inter* partes review, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

I have authority to sign this document on behalf of Petitioner, Puzhen Life USA, LLC.

Signature: ______ Date:9/26/2017

Name: **DONGSHENG LI**

Title: <u>DIRECTOR</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 28, 2017, a copy of this Power of
Attorney has been served in its entirety by UPS Overnight on counsel of record
for the patent owner and the parties in the Utah Litigation:

Dated: September 28, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Mark Miller/
Mark Miller
Attorney for Petitioner

